TRADEMARK ASSIGNMENT

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.1

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	ASSIGNS THE ENTIRE INTEREST AND THE GOODWILL

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Formerly	Execution Date	Entity Type
Edge Oilfield Services Holding,		08/05/2011	LIMITED LIABILITY
L.L.C.		00/03/2011	COMPANY: LOUISIANA

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	Edge Oilfield Services, L.L.C.	
Street Address:	2043 Coteau Road	
City:	Houma	
State/Country:	LOUISIANA	
Postal Code:	70364	
Entity Type: LIMITED LIABILITY COMPANY: LOUISIANA		

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1

Property Type	Number	Word Mark
Serial Number:	85125325	CUTTING EDGE

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number: (713)615-5803

Correspondence will be sent via US Mail when the fax attempt is unsuccessful.

Phone: 713-758-1105

Email: sbrown@velaw.com

Correspondent Name: W. Scott Brown

Address Line 1: 1001 Fannin Street

Address Line 2: 2500 First City Tower

Address Line 4: Houston, TEXAS 77002-6760

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER:	EDG526/67000
NAME OF SUBMITTER:	W. Scott Brown
Signature:	/wsb/

TRADEMARK REEL: 004599 FRAME: 0109

900198995

Date:	08/05/2011
Total Attachments: 3 source=Trademark Assignment#page1.tif source=Trademark Assignment#page2.tif source=Trademark Assignment#page3.tif	

TRADEMARK REEL: 004599 FRAME: 0110

TRADEMARK ASSIGNMENT

THIS TRADEMARK ASSIGNMENT (the "Assignment") is made and entered into as of August 5, 2011, by and between Edge Oilfield Services Holding, L.L.C., a Louisiana limited liability company ("Assignor"), and Edge Oilfield Services, L.L.C., a Louisiana limited liability company ("Assignee").

WHEREAS, Assignor is the owner of a U.S. trademark application and Madrid Trademark Application listed in Exhibit A attached hereto and United States common law rights in the marks "CUTTING EDGE," "EDGE OILFIELD SERVICES," and "EDGE OILFIELD SERVICES & DESIGN" as set forth on Exhibit A attached hereto (all of the foregoing collectively referred to as the "Trademarks");

WHEREAS, Assignee is desirous of obtaining the Trademarks;

WHEREAS, Assignor and Assignee have entered into that certain Agreement and Plan of Merger dated July 13, 2011 by and among Assignor, Assignee and the other parties thereto (the "Merger Agreement"), pursuant to which Assignor has agreed to assign the Trademarks to Assignee;

NOW, THEREFORE, in consideration of the Merger Agreement, and other good and valuable consideration, the receipt and sufficiency of which is hereby acknowledged, Assignor and Assignee agree as follows:

- 1. Assignor does hereby sell, assign and transfer to Assignee, and its successors and assigns, its entire right, title and interest in the Trademarks, together with the goodwill symbolized by said Trademarks, as well as any rights Assignor may have acquired by virtue of its use of the Trademarks, including any and all legal and equitable causes of action for any past, present or future infringement or unauthorized use of said Trademarks and the right to recover for all damages for such infringements, such Trademarks to be held and enjoyed by Assignee, its successors and assigns, as fully and entirely as the same would have been held and enjoyed by Assignor had this assignment and sale not been made;
- 2. Assignor covenants that it will provide commercially reasonable assistance to Assignee in making, executing, recording, and delivering all application papers and assignment or related instruments, and shall, upon request by Assignee and at Assignee's sole cost and expense, perform or cause to be performed such other lawful acts as Assignee may reasonably require to file for and prosecute the Trademarks.
- 3. This Assignment shall inure to the benefit of Assignee and its successors and assigns and shall be binding on Assignor and its successors and assigns.

TRADEMARK
REEL: 004599 FRAME: 0111

IN WITNESS WHEREOF, this Assignment has been executed by the duly authorized officers of Assignor and Assignee.

ASSIGNOR

EDGE OILFIELD SERVICES HOLDING, L.L.C.

Name: J. Darrell Brewer

Title: Chief Executive Officer

ASSIGNEE

EDGE OILFIELD SERVICES, L.L.C.

Name: J. Darrell Brewer

Title: Chief Executive Officer

SIGNATURE PAGE TO TRADEMARK ASSIGNMENT

Exhibit A

TRADEMARK APPLICATIONS

Trademark	Application Number	Goods and Services
CUTTING EDGE	U.S. Application No. 85/125,325	Oil and gas tools and equipment
CUTTING EDGE	Madrid Protocol Registration Application No. A0023561	Oil and gas tools and equipment

COMMON LAW RIGHTS

Trademark	Goods and Services
CUTTING EDGE	Oil and gas tools and equipment
EDGE OILFIELD SERVICES	Oil and gas tools and equipment
EDGE OILFIELD SERVICES & DESIGN	Oil and gas tools and equipment

TRADEMARK REEL: 004599 FRAME: 0113

RECORDED: 08/05/2011